N Chevron

Chevron U.S.A. Products Company
6001 Bokinger Canyon Road

Building L

San Raman, CA 94583

PO, Box 5004

San Ramon, CA 94583-0804

January 30, 1996

Ms. Eva Chu Marketing — Northwest Region
Alameda Co. Dept. of Environmental Health Phone 510 842 9500

1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy, 2nd Floor
Alameda, CA 945026577

Re: Former Chevron Service Station 9-7127
Interstate 580 & Grantline Rd.

Dear Ms. Chy ;

The enclosed report from Pacific Environmental Group dated January 25, 1996 documents the results of the
additional investigation that occurred at the above referenced site. Results from this investigation show non-
detectable levels of TPPH-G and BTEX (petroleum hydrocarbons) in soil and groundwater.

In our last phone conversation, you mentioned that you will be scheduling a meeting with the property owner and
Chevron to discuss the foture of this site. Please inform me when this meeting will occur. If you have any questions

or comments, please call me at (510) 842-8752.

Sincerely,
Chevron U.S.A. Products Co.

— .i/ f,/

Kenneth Kan
Engineer

LEAN/STI27TROS
Enclosure

co: Person in Charge of Tracy (Alameda Co.), RWQCB-Central Valley Region
3443 Routicr Rd., Sacramento, CA 95827-3098

Mr, Ardavan Onsori
2021 Las Positas Ct.,, Ste. 153, Livermore, CA 94550

Mr. & Mrs, Joe Jess, Jess Ranch
Route 5, Box 704-A, Tracy, CA 95376

Ms. Bette Owen, Chevron .S A. Products Co.

Ms, Deanna Harding, Gettler-Ryan, Inc.
6747 Sierra Court, Suite J, Dublin, CA 94568
Note: Again, also monitor and sample MW-6, MW-7, and MW-8 on your next visit.
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Mr. Kenneth Kan

Chevron U.S.A. Products Company
P.0O. Box 5004 _

San Ramon, California 94583-0804

U‘Lﬂed—?\;ﬁ,\[?{a '(\50 """‘f‘?-‘l"'-*’t-*"\-dw

Re:  Groundwater Investigation Report

Former Chevron U.S.A. Service Station 9-7127
Grant Line Road at Interstate 580
Tracy, California

Dear Mr. Kan:

This letter, prepared by Pacific Environmental Group, Inc. (PACIFIC) for Chevron
U.S.A. Products Compariy (Chevron), presents the results of a groundwater .
investigation conducted at the site referenced above (Figure 1).  The purpose of this
investigation was to further delineate the off-site extent of dissolved hydrocarbons in

- groundwater in accordance with PACIFIC’s Work Plan dated July 6, 1995. Included in

this letter are discussions on the site background, scope of work, findings, and
conclusions. :

Field and laboratory procedures bonng logs, and survey results are presented as
Attachment A. Certified analytical reports and chain-of-custody documentation are
presented as Attachment B. Well development and samphng data sheets are presented as
Attachment C.

)
~

The site is a former Chevron service station located at the southeast corner of the
junction between Grant Line Road and Interstate 580 in Tracy, California (Figure 1).
The site lies adjacent the freeway and is situated within rolling foothil]srnorthwest of,

. Tracy. Withthe exception of a water-supply well, all site improvements have been

removed. The site is currently used for cattle-grazing. Grant Line Road termmates at
the south-end of the sxte : '

N

2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440, San Jose, California 95110 ©{408) 441-7500 FAX (408} 441-7539
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The site operated as a gasoline service station between 1971 and 1986. The service
station had three underground gasoline storage tanks (two 9,500-gallon tanks and one
3,750-gallon tank) in 2 common excavation. Based on the extent of backdfill materials
northeast of the tank complex, it appears that the fuel tank complex may have either
formerly contained a fourth tank or that a fourth tank was planned for the site. A
1,500-gallon used oil tank and a 850-gallon heating fuel tank were located in a common
excavation northeast of the station building (Figure 2). All tanks were constructed of
single-walled fiberglass. The underground tanks and associated plpmg were removed on
April 4, 1991.

SCOPE OF WORK-

The scope of work for this investigation included: (1) monitoring well and encroach-

ment permitting, (2) drilling and installation of three groundwater monitoring wells

(MW-6 through MW-8), (3) collection and submittal of soil samples for laboratory
‘analysis, (4) development, sampling, and elevation surveymg of Wells MW-6 through
. MW-8, and (5) preparation of this letter.

Wells MW-6 through MW-8 were instailed on October 24, 25, and 27, 1995.

- Well MW-6 was installed on the northern property boundary, MW-7 was installed to the
east of the site, and MW-8 was installed across Grant Line Road south of the site. Well
locations are shown on Figure 1. Field procedures are presented in Attachment A.

FINDINGS

Subsurface Conditions ' B

Subsurface conditions encountered during this Investigation were consistent with previ- |
ous findings. Soils encountered during drilling consisted predominantly of sandstone-
bedrock under a thin deposit of surficial alluvial deposit. Groundwater was encountered
during drilling at approximately 11 and 13 feet below ground surface (bgs) at N
Wells MW-7 and MW-6, respectively. At Well MW-8, groundwater was encountered at
- a depth of approximately 29 feet bgs. Well M-8 was installed at a higher elevation than
Wells MW-7 and MW-6, accounting for the difference in depth to groundwater. )
- Groundwater elevation across the site is relatively consistent despite local topographical
variances. Complete lithologic descriptions of the soil encountered durmg drlling are on -
the bormg logs presented in Attachment A

3250041 BREPORT
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Soil Analytical Results . N

Selected soil samples collected from drilling and installing each well were analyzed for
the presence of total purgeable petroleum hydrocarbons calculated as gasoline
(TPPH-g), benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes (BTEX compounds). No
detectable concentrations of TPPH-g or BTEX compounds were detected in the
samples. Soil analytical data are presented in Table 1. Laboratory procedures are
presented in Attachment A.

Groundwater Analirtical Results

The newly installed monitoring wells were developed and sampled on November 22,
1995. Groundwater samples were analyzed for the presence of TPPH-g and BTEX
compounds; these compounds were not detected in groundwater samples collected from
Wells MW-6 through MW-8. Groundwater analytical data are presented in Table 2.
Groundwater monitoring well development and sampling data and procedures are
included in Attachment C.

If you have an'y questions regarding the contents of this letter, please call.
Sincé:ely,
‘Pacific Environmental Group, Inc.

%@jﬁ/fw o

Mark Sullivan
Staff Engineer

MICHAEL HURD

No. 1935 g f

cmpen WO [®
CERTIFIED
chael Hurd/ ENGINEERING
Senior Geologist N\ BEOLOGIST

%
CEG 1885 F e

&3

3250041 BRREPORT
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Attachments:

!
3250041B\REPORT

January 25, 1996

Table 1 - Soil Analytical Data - Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons
(TPPH as Gasoline and BTEX Compounds)
Table 2 - Groundwater Elevation and Analytical Data -
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons
(TPPH as Gasoline and BTEX Compounds)
Figure 1 - Site Location Map
Figure 2 - Groundwater Elevation Contour Map
Attachment A - Field and Laboratory Procedures, Boring Logs,
and Well Elevation Survey Results
Attachment B - Certified Analytical Reports and Chain-of-
Custody Documentation

: Attachment C - Well Development and Samphng Data Sheets
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Table 1

} Soil Analytical Data

| Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

| {TPPH as Gasoline and BTEX Compounds)
Former Chevren U.S.A. Service Station 9-7107

Grant Line Road at Interstate 580
Tracy, California

Sample TPPH as Ethyi-
Well Depth Date _ Gasoline Benzene Toluene benzene  Xylenes
Number  (feef) Sampled  (ppbm) {ppm) (pprm) (ppm) {ppm)
MW-6 95 10/27/95 ND " ND ND ND ND
145 ) ND ND ND ND ND
295 ' ND ND ND . ND ND
MW-7 10.5 10424/95 ND ND ND ND ND
14.5 ND ND ND ND ND
245 ND ND ND ND ND
MW-8 245 10/25/895 ND ND ND ND ND
295 ND ND "~ ND NI ND
39.5 ND ND ND ND ND
TPPH = Total purgeable petroleum hydrocarbons
ppm = Parts per million
ND = Not detected

3250041 B\TABLE1.XLS January 25, 1996




Table 2
Groundwater Elevation and Analytical Data
Totat Petroleum Hydrocarbons
(TPPH as Gasoline and BTEX Compounds)

Former Chevron .5 A. Service Station 9-7127
Grant Line Road at Interstate 5
Tracy, California

Well Depthto  Groundwater TPPH as Ethyl-

Well Date Elevation Water Elevation (Gasoline Benzene Toluene benzene Xylenes
Number Gauged  (feet, MSL) (feet,TOC) (feet, MSL)  (ppb) {ppb) {ppb}  {ppb) {ppb}
MW-6 11/22/95 312.20 13.20 298.00 ND ND ND ND ND
MW-7 11/22/95 313.36 14.15 299.21 ND ND ND ~ND ND
MW-8 11/22/95 329.91 30.35 29956 ND ND - ND ND ND

TPPH = Total purgeable petroleum hydrocarbons
MSL = Mean sea level

TOC = Top of casing

ppb = Parts per hillion

ND Not detected

3250041 B\TABLE2 XLSITABLE2 January 25, 1996
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ATTACHMENT A

FIELD AND LABORATORY PROCEDURES, BORING LOGS
AND SURVEY RESULTS




ATTACHMENT A
FIELD AND LABORATORY PROCEDURES

Drilling and Soil Sampling Procedures

Wells MW-6 through MW-8 were drilled using 6.5-inch diameter air rotary drilling equip-
ment, and were logged by a Pacific Environmental Group, Inc. (PACIFIC) geologist using the
‘Unified Soil Classification System and standard geologic techniques. Soil samples for logging
and possible chemtcal analysis were collected at 5-foot minimum depth intervals by advancing
a California-modified split-spoon sampler with brass liners into undisturbed soil beyond the tip
of the auger. The sampler was driven a maximum of 18 inches using a 140-pound hammer
with a 30-inch drop. Soil samples for possible chemical analysis were retained in brass liners,
capped with Teflon® and plastic end caps, and sealed in clean, self-sealing plastic bags. These
samples were placed on ice for transport to a California State-certified laboratory,
accompanied by chain-of-custody documentation. All down-hole drilling and sampling
equipment was steam-cleaned following the completion of each soil boring. Between samples,
down-hole sampling equipment was washed in a trisodium phosphate (TSP) solution.

Organic Vapor Analysis Procedures

Soil samples collected in the field were analyzed using the HNU Model PI 101 photo-ioniza-
tion detector with a 10.2 eV lamp. The test procedure involved measuring approximately
30 grams from an undisturbed soil sample, placing this subsample in a clean, self-sealing plas-
tic bag, and sealing the sample. The bag was warmed for approximately 20 minutes, then
pierced, and the head-space within the bag was tested for total organic vapor, measured in
parts per million as benzene (ppm; volume/volume). The instrument was previously calibrated
using a 100-ppm isobutylene standard (in air) and a sensitivity factor of 0.55, which relates the
photo-ionization sensitivity of benzene to the sensitivity of isobutylene. The results of these
tests were recorded on the boring logs.

Well Construction, Development and Sampling Procedures

Wells MW-6 through MW-8 were constructed within 6 5-inch diameter borings by the
installation of a 2-inch diameter flush threaded Schedule 40 PVC casing, factory slotted with

3250041B/REPORT A-1 : January 25, 1996
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0.020 inch slots. Lonestar 2/12- sand was placed in the annular space across the entire
screened interval and extending 1 foot above the top of the screen in each well. A bentonite
and concrete seal was placed from the top of the sand pack to the ground surface. A locking
cap and protective vault box was installed on the top of each well. Specific well construction
details are documented on the attached boring logs.

The groundwater monitoring wells were developed and sampled after completion. The devel-
opment procedure for each well will consisted of surging the wells with a surge-block and
pumping water from the well until the water is visibly clear, or until a minimum of 10 casing
volumes (or until dry) have been removed. The sampling procedure consisted of first measur-
ing the water level in the well, and checking it for the presence of separate-phase hydrocar-
bons (SPH) using an MMC oil-water interface probe. If no SPH was present the well was
then purged of a minimum of five casing volumes of water using a centrifugal pump. During
purging, temperature, pH, and electrical conductivity were monitored until stable to document
that a representative sample was collected. After the water level recovered, a sample was
collected from each well using a Teflon bailer and placed into appropriate EPA-approved
containers. The samples were labeled, logged onto a chain-of-custody document, and trans-
ported on ice to the laboratory.

Steam-Clean Water, Well Development Water, and Well Purge Water
Disposal Procedures

Water generated during steam-cleaning of drilling equipment was stored on site in 55-gallon
DOT Type 17 drums. This water was subsequently pumped into a 500-gallon water transpor-
tation trailer. Water removed from the wells during development and sampling was placed
directly into the water transportation trailer. Upon completion of the work on site, all waters
were transported to the Chevron Richmond Marketing Terminal and injected into the treat-
ment system for processing and discharge.

Soil Stockpile Sampling, Storage, and Disposal Procedures

Soil generated during the drilling event was stockpiled in 55 gallon drums in the northern
portion of the site. At the completion of drilling activities, representative samples were
collected from the drums by PACIFIC personnel and composited by the laboratory prior to
analysis. The composite sample was analyzed for total purgeable petroleum hydrocarbons
calculated as gasoline (TPPH-g), benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes (BTEX
compounds). Following soil profiling, spoils were transported, by a California State-certified
| hauler, to an appropriate landfill facility. ~

3250041 B/REPORT A-2 Janwary 25, 1996




Laboratory Procedures

Soil and groqndwater samples collected from borings and monitoring wells were analyzed for
the presence of TPPH-g by modified EPA Method 8015 and for BTEX compounds by EPA
Method 8020 at a California State-certified analytical laboratory.

3250041 B/REPORT A-3 Jannary 25, 1996




| WELL LOG
; KEY TO ABBREVIATIONS

Drilling Method

HSA - Hollow stem auger
CFA - Continous flight auger
Air - Reverse air circulation

Sampling Method

Cal. Mod. - California modified split-spoon sampier {2" inner diameter) driven 18" by a

Gravel Pack

CA - Coarse aquarium sand

140-pound hammer having a 30" drop. Where penetration resistance is

designated "P", sampler was instead pushed by drill rig.
Disturbed - Sample taken from drill-retum materials as they surfaced.

Shelby - Shelby Tube thin-walled sampler (3" diameter), where sampler i

Sorting

is pushed by drill- ng

Molisture Content Plastlcity H-NU (ppm)
Dry - Dry PS - Poorly sorted L - Low ND - No detection
Op -Damp MS - Moderately sorted M - Moderate
Mst - Moist WS - Well sorted H - High
Wt - Wet '
Sat - Saturated Sample Preserved for
| Laboratory Testing
% Symbols
. | sample
N/ - First encountered ground water sampled recovery
¥ - static ground water level interval
Density (Blows/Foot - Cal M ampler
Sands and gravels Silts and Clays
0-5 - Very Loose 0-2 " - Very Soft
5-13  -Lloose 2-4 - Soft
13-38 - Medium dense 4-9 -Fm
38-63 -Dense 9-17 - Stiff
over 63 - Very dense 17-37 - Very Stift
37-72 - Hard
over72 - Very Hard
GRAIN - SIZE SCALE
GRADE LIMITS GRADE NAME
‘ U.S. Standard
| inch sieve size
—_——120 - . _bBouders 0
= 3.0 —— 3.0in ————— e Cobbles
—— 0 19 — e & No 4 _ﬁ___*_*___—~__w__ﬁrﬂeli __________
‘ —= 0.08 ——-No.10 ——————— e
‘ _______ No. 40 —— e T medium ___ _ _  Sand -
e No. 200 - —————— %
\ ———— S
| Clay Size

PACIFIC ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, INC.
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Primary Divisions

Group

Symbol/Graphic Typical Names
. . L
- COARSE | GRAVELS| CLEAN | aw [oed Wellgraded gravels, gravel-sand mixtures;
GRAINED GRAVELS ooq little or no fines
SOILS half of hdd :
coarse : ‘ oa AT
fraction (lessthan | gp Qo Poorly graded gravels or gravel-sand mixtures;
more than larger than 5% fines) oadq little orno fines’ .
half is larger #4 sieve 5. ,
than #200 ' ; olo . ‘ | e e
sieve GRAVEL |GM ofo Silty gravels, gravel-sand-silt mixtures
WITH
FINES GC Clayey gravels, gravel-sand-clay mixtures
SANDS gksgg SW Well graded sands, graveliy sands, little or no fines
half of '
coarse “{less than .
fraction - 5% fines) SP ‘| Poorly graded sands or gravelly sands; litfle or no fines
smaller
than #4 :
sieve SANDS |[SM Silty sands, sand-silt mixtures
WITH -
FINES Clayey sands, sand-clay mixtures, plastic fines
FINE SILTS AND CLAYS ML Inorganic silts and very fine sand, rock flour, sifty or
GRAINED clayey fine sands or clayey silts, with slight plasticity
SOILS 7 , —
: liquid lirnit CL / Inorganic clays of low fo medium plasticity, gravelly
more than less than 50% é clays, sandy clays, silty clays, lean clays
half is ) '
smaller than OL //// Organic silts and organic silty clays of low plasticity
#200 sieve . t : ,
' SILTS AND CLAYS MH Inorganic silts, micaceous or diatomaceous fine sandy
: or silty soils, elastic silts
liquid fimit | — dlavs of hiah olastic
more than 50% norgamc clays of high plasticity, fat clays
Organic clays of medium to high plasticity, organic silts
HIGHLY ORGANIC SOILS Peat and other highly orga_mic soils

Q=

PACIFIC
ENVIRONMENTAL
GROUP, INC.

Unified Sail

Classification System
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LOCATION MAP \ PACIFIC ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, INC. |'VEt ﬂoby‘f'ﬁ -l
MW-6 N PROJECT NO. 325-004.1B CLIENT: CHEVRON
\ LOGGED BY: MOTO DATE DRILLED: 10-27-95
DRILLER: ALL TERRAIN LOCATION: Grant Line Road
DRILLING METHOD: AIR ROTARY = HOLE DIAMETER: 6.5"
— SAMPLING METHOD: CORE HOLE DEPTH: 30'
&@niLing R} CASING TYPE: SCH40PVC WELL DIAMETER: 2"
oad SLOT SIZE: 0.020" WELL DEPTH: 30'
SAND PACK: 2 X 12 SAND CASING STICKUP: NA
% g
& = Z
WELL g E & E = ©|a
COMPLETION =i gal T~ Zsf T | LITHOLOGY / REMARKS
| 22l o 28| 5 [BE 2| 2
33|z |s| S= [8E & | 3
- = _ TOPSOIL
— ol o 24
s m —
L. O — 4 —
7 (e S5 | SANDSTONE {Neroly Formation): gray; 15% fines; 45%
Cpt{ O ] .
B | 4 - fine to coarse sand; 40% subanguiar to subrounded
| - 8 3 gravel to 1" diameter; hard; no product odor.
| - R @8-12". alternating 1" beds of sandstone and
— — Mst| © 10 4 conglomeratic lenses; scour marks; no product odor.
| wo ;
| B % 19 -:! - @13-14": coarsens downward.
| e <L, Z — wt| O 14 e
o il \VA
B 5 -
- — 16
— = 18 @18-26" dark gray; 15% fines; 85% fine to medium
B N sand; subangular quartz and weathered mafics;
[ ] wt| 0 20 alternating crossbeds of medium sand and coarse
B ] sand; no product odor. .
L —d 22
— -— Wt] O 24
— = 26 @26-30": predominately fine to medium.grained sand;
B ] no product odor.
— — 28
wti O 30
— - 32 BOTTOM OF BORING AT 30
= — 34
l — — . 36
| -
| .
| ~ . 38
| — 40
— 42
1 . a4
i S I
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SANDSTONE (Neroly Formation): light gray to olive;

12

LOCATION MAP \ PACIFIC ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, INC, |WELLNO. MW-7
PAGE 1 OF 1
N PROJECT NOQ. 325-004.1B CLIENT: CHEVRON
\ LOGGED BY: MOTO DATE DRILLED: 10-24-95

DRILLER; ALL TERRAIN LOCATION: Grant Line Road
DRILLING METHOD: AIR ROTARY -HOLE DIAMETER: 6.5"
SAMPLING METHOD: CORE HCOLE DEPTH: 25
CASING TYPE: SCH 40 FVC WELL DIAMETER: 2"
SLOT SIZE: 0.020" WELL DEPTH: 25'
SAND PACK: 2 X 12 SAND CASING STICKUP: NA

" ARIE

WELL T > A Bl 21 &
55l |28| &uw |BE|l £ | =
Zo|a |NE| oL B o &
L o . ALLUVIUM: topsoil
— — 2
4
ppl © 6 2121l Slst | SANDY SILTSTONE {Neroly Formation): olive; strongly
e weathered; vertical root holes to 1 cm common: no
8 o product odor.

!
BENTONITE

Dpt O 10 ‘

——‘% Dp| © -
=) B - - 85% fine to medium grained sand; 15% coarse sand;
| % . Wt o 14 -7 very hard; no product odor.
| @ - - @11": verticalar calcite veins to 1/2" diameter
[ — 16 R common; no product odor.
= _ ] CONGLOMERATIC SANDSTONE {Neroly Formation):
- —_ 18 == matrix as above; matrix is partially lithified subrounded
= 4 ] pebbles to 2" diameter; very hard; no product odor.
— — wi| O 20 -
- — 20 ==
N ] . 04 =1 S5 | SANDSTONE {Neroly Formation): gray; 10% fines;

Wt| 0 - 80% medium sand; 10% coarse sahd common; scour
| _ 26 marks; 1/4" thick lenses of coarse grained sand; well
. - : lithified; no product odor.

— — 28

~ - BOTTOM OF BORING AT 25'
— — 30 :

— = ‘ 34

— — : 36

— -] 38

— - , 40

- -] 42

— — 44
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\ PACIFIC ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, INC. |WELLNO. MW-8

—— —
LOCATION MAP

PAGE 1 OF 1

CLIENT: CHEVRON

DATE DRILLED: 10-24, 25, 27-95
DRILLER: ALL TERRAIN LOCATION: Grant Line Road i
DRILLING METHOD: AIR ROTARY HOLE DIAMETER: 8.5"
SAMPLING METHOD: CALMOD/CORE HOLE DEPTH: 40'
CASING TYPE: SCH 40 PVC ©  WELL DIAMETER: 2"
SLOT SIZE: 0.020" WELL DEPTH: 40’

J SAND PACK: 2 X 12 SAND CASING STICKUP: NA

N PROJECT NO. 325-004.1B
\ LOGGED BY: MOTO

= o
w g 3
[ = [id w
WELL £z EE Bl | &
COMPLETION hE = EE Bl = E LITHOLOGY / REMARKS
o3| oi2o| wy BE| £ 2
20| o |la| oL |B5] O | &

1
'
)

4]

w

SANDSTONE (Neroly Formation): dark gray; 15% fines;

85% fine to medium subangular sand; weathered
feldspars; massive; weakly oxidized; well sorted; no
preduct odor, '

I 1
P4
|w)
o
o
[e>]
| I |
!
'll“ll
kI

| 1
GROUT

l

[#4]

X

l:t

-
Ll
o
—h
)
“l
|||I|l
llllfl
Li_}§

Dp @10'": dark bluish gray to black; no product odor.

I
|
—h
[3h]
L)
.}
1 I’
1
———

— — 14 - - 1
i O e A 16 —3:3:3:

-1 P 18 [ @17" light gray; 85% fine to medium sand; 15%
R [ coarse sand; subrounded to subangular; weakly
| pp| o 20 ~-] altered feldspars; massive; very hard; no product

~ odor.

Slst | SANDY SILTSTONE: pinkish gray to brown; fine sandy
. texture; occasional mineral grain soluticn cavities;
massive; manganese oxide common; moderate
hardness; no product odor.

Mst] O 24 E

26

BENTONITE

||[|1|i|||||l|q|4|1|||F:|1

R L
AR RS EEE R L

ol
SAND

28

8S | CONGLOMERATIC SANDSTONE (Neroly Formation):
grayish brown; 10% fines; 15% fine to medium sand;

75% rounded pebbles to 2" diameter; minor iron oxide
staining around pebble edges; hard; no product odor.

]
]
L

Iwt]o]| 30

t
[}

32

t
[}
[

Wwti 0 34

t
[}

@30-33" rounded pebbles to 2" diameter recovered;

— 356 = no sand matrix.

B ‘ -] @33-40". conglomeratic sandstone; 10% fines; 15%

— 38 - medium sand; 75% rounded pebbles to 4" diameter:

- R pebbles as volcanics and andesite common; matrix is
40 — strongly oxidized; hard; no product odor.

— 42 BOTTOM OF BORING AT 40"
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Consulting Engineering = Planning
Surveying » Land Development

ENGINEERING

MONITORING WELL SURVHEY
FOR PACIKIC ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, INC,
OF FORMER CHEVRON USA SERVICE STATION 9-7127
AT GRANT LINE ROAD AND 1-580, TRACY, CALIK.
P. E. G. PROJECT NO. 325-004.1B.

POINT # NORTHING HEASTING  ELEVATION DESCRIFTION

6 1110.128 1010.694 31220 MWw-6 TOC
: 312,30 . TOR

7 936.775 1137.946 313.36 MW-7 TOC
: 314.00 TOD

3 800.322 859.167 329.91 MW-8 TOC
: 330.72 TOB

- VERTICAL DATUM: ELEVATIONS OF MW-4 & 3 AS PROVIDED BY PACIFIC
ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP. ALL TOB ELEVATIONS ARE TOP OF STOVE PIPE,
EXCEPT MW-6 WHICH IS A METAL BOX AT GRADL.

1475 Baratoga Ave., Suilc 240 = San Jose, CA 95129 {408) 255-5661  Fax (408) 255-5662




FROM ~  BEARING/ANGLE DISTANCE TO NORTH EAST
1LIST COORDINATES

PTH# NORTH EAST

MW-1 TOC - 1 504 .460 993.670
MW-2 TOC 2 961.440 884.760
MW-3 TOC 3 1000.000 1000.000
MW-4 TOC 4 830.430 1008.710
MW-5 TOC 5 1027.690 1114.290
MW-6 TOC & 1110.128 1010.6594
MW-7 TOC 7 836.775 1137.946
i - MW=8 TOC B 800,322 B52.167

Tor of Taevl VA £ EVALOMS Lar 1AW Weire
MW b Tow - 212,30
{‘,\VJ I'? "T?J \)' ! 3“{'00
MW S Yo, « H30.77




ATTACHMENT B

CERTIFIED ANALYTICAL REPORTS,
AND CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY DOCUMENTATION




SeqUOIa 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415} 364-9600 FAX {415} 364-5233
404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creck, CA 94598 (510} 988.9600 FAX (510) 988-9673

W Analy’tlcal 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921:9608-=" FAX (916) 921-0100

— Yy

acific Environmental Group Client Proj. ID:  325-004.1B/9-7127, Tragy

025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Sample Descript: MWB@9.5 ' Received: 10/30/95

anJose, CA 95110 Matrix: SOLID Extracted: 10/31/95
Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 10/31/95
Lab Number: 9510L28-01 R :

Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte _ Detection Limit Sample Results
mg/Kg mg/Kg
TPPH as.Gas 1.0 N.D
Benzene . 0.0050 N.D.
Tolugne 0.0050 N.D.
Ethyl Benzene 0.0050 : - N.D.
Xylenes (Total) . 0.0050 N.D
Chromatogram Pattern: _
Surrogates ' Control Limits % " % Recovery

Trifluorotoluene - 70 130 83

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

B Ak hon

Rl — ey~

Brucie Fletcher '
Project Manager _ : ) Page: 1




@ SeqU.Ola 680 Chesapeake Drive ) Redwood City, CA 24063 {415) 364.960" EAX {4155 364.9233

404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 {510) 988-3600 FAX (510) 988.9673

w Analytica]_ 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600  FAX {916) 921-0100

p Ciient Proj. ID:  325-004.1B/9-7127,Tracy Sampled: 10/27/95
025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Sample Descript: MWB@14.5 Received: 10/30/95

anJose, CA 95110 Matrix: SOLID Extracted: 10/31/95
Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 10/31/95°
Lab Number: 9510L28-02 Reported: 11/06/95

OC Batch Number: GG103195BTEXEXB
instrument ID: GCHP18
Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Results -
: mg/Kg mg/Kg

TPPH as Gas , 1.0 N.D.

Benzene . 0.0050 N.D.

Toluene ) 0.0050 N.D.

Ethyl Benzene 0.0050 N.D.

Xyienes (Total) » . ' 0.0050 N.D.

Chromatogram Pattem:

Surrogates ' ‘ Control Limits % % Recovery

Trifluorotoluene 70 130 : 86

Analytes reported as N.D. were ot present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

%A— o-lf*b{)ﬂ

Brucie Fletc er.
Project Manager ' Page: 2




SeqUOIa 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415} 364.9600 FAX {4157 364.9233
404 N_ Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 24598 (510} 988-9600 FAX (510) 988.96732

w Analytlcal 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 {916) 921-9600 FAX (916) 921.0100

£ Pacific Environmental Group Client Proj. ID:  325-004.1B/9-7127,Tracy Sampled: 10/27/95
= 2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Sample Descript: MWE@29.5 Received: 10/30/95
£ San Jose, CA 95110 Matrix: SOLID . Extracted:; 10/31/85
g Analysis Method: 8015Mod/8020 Analyzed: 11/01/95
= Attention: Maree Doden Lab Number: 8510L28-03 : Reported: 11/06/95

T 3R it

: GC103
Instrument ID: GCHP18
Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Results
mg/Kg mg/Kg
TPPH as Gas 1.0 N.D.
Benzene ' 0.0050 N.D.
Toluene 0.0050 N.D.
Ethyl Benzene 0.0050 N.D.
Xylenes (Total) 0.0050 N.D.
Chrormatogram Pattern;
Surrogates ' Control Limits % % Recovery
Trifiuorotoluene 70 130 71

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

‘SEQUOIAANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

5 M&*HA YA

Brucne Fletcher
Project Manager

Page:




SeqUOIa 630 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415} 364-96U° FAX (4157 364.9233
404 N, Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510) 988-9600 EAX (510) 988.95673

v Analytical B19 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 FAX (916) 921-0100

g

B

roup Clie j. 1D: -004.1B/ : i

025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Sample Descript: MW7@10.5 Received: 10/30/95 &
an Jose, CA 85110 ' Matrix: SOLID . Extracted: 10/31/95 E
Analysis Method: 8615Mod /8020 Analyzed: 11/01/95 E

iten Dod La £

QC Batch Number: GC103195BTEXEXB
instrument 1D: GCHP18

~ Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte , : Detection Limit , _ Sample Results
mg/Kg mg/Kg
TPPH as Gas 1.0 N.D
Benzene 0.0050 N.D
Taoluene . 0.0050 N.D
Ethyl Benzene , 0.0050 - N.D
Xylenes (Total) C 0.0050 N.D
Chromatogram Pattern:
Surrogates Controt Limits % % Recovery

Trifluorotoluene . 70 130 88

Analyies reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

- SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

A

Brucie Fletcher. .
Project Manager Page: 4




Sequ01a 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 {415) 364-9600 FAX {415} 364.9233
404 M. Wiget Lane Walnut Creck, CA 94598  (510) 988-9600 FAX {510) 988-9673

w Analytlcal 819 Striker Avenue, Suite B Sacramento, CA 95834 (516) 921.9600 FAX (916) 221-0100

Pacific Environmental Group Client Proj. ID:  325-004.1B/9-7127,Tracy ampled: 10/24/95
£ 2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Sample Descript: MW7@14.5 Received: 10/30/95 &
g San Jose, CA 95110 ~ Matrix: SOLID : Extracted: 10/31/95 &
. Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 11/01/95 &
Attention: Maree Doden ~_Lab Number. 8510L28-05 Reported: 11/06/95

Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte _ Detection Limit Sample Results
mg/Kg mg/Kg
TPPH as Gas 1.0 N.D
Benzene 0.0050 N.D.
Toluene o 0.0050 N.D.
Ethyl Benzene _ ' - 0.0050 N.D.
Xylenes (Total) 0.0050 N.D
Chromatogram Pattern:
Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery
Trifluorotoluene 70 130 _ 94
Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.
SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210
KS Ar h}rj«m
Brucie Fletcher
Page:

Project Manager




SeqUO]_a. 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063

- 4D4 N, Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598

w Analytical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834°

acific Environmental Group
025 Gateway Place, Suite 440
an Jose, CA 85110

Instrument 1D: GCHPIB

Client Proj. ID:  325-004.18/9-7127 Tracy
Sample Descript: MW7@24.5

Matrix: SOLID.

Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020

Lab Number: 9510L28-06

{415) 364.960" FAX {415] 364-9233
(510) 988-9600 FAX {510} 988-9673
{916) 921-9600 FAX (916} 921-0100

Sampled: 10/24/95
Received: 10/30/95
Extracted: 10/31/85
Analyzed: 11/01/95
Reported: 11/06/95

Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analﬁe

TPPH as Gas

Benzene

Toluene

Ethyl Benzene

Xylenes (Total)
Chromatogram Pattern:

Surrogates
Triflucrotoluene

Detection Limit
mg/Kg

1.0

0.0050
0.0050
0.0050
0.0050

Control Limits %
70 .

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL -

ELAP #1210

?D ﬁlr\ o_:lrt\M A

Brucie Fletcher
Project Manager

Sample Results
mg/Kg

zzzzz
Dopoo

% Recovery
130 g2

Page:




Sequ01a 680 Chesapeake Drive - Redwood City, CA 94063 (415] 364-960¢ FAX {415} 364-9233
404 N, Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510} 988-3600 FAX {510) 988.9673

w Analytlcal 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (216} 921-9600 FAX (916) 921.0100

= iR
en . ID: 25-004,
Sample Descript: MW8@24.5 Received: 10/30/95 &
an Jose, CA 95110 Matrix: SOLID Extracted: 10/31/95 &
Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 11/01/95 £
- g :

QC Batch Number: GC103195BTEXEXB

tnstrument |D: GCHP18 _
Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarhons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte - Detection Limit _ Sample Results
mg/Kg X mg/Kg
TPPH as Gas 1.0 N.D,
Benzene : 0.0050 N.D.
Toluene 0.0050 N.D.
Ethyl Benzene : 0.0050 N.D.
Xylenes (Total) 0.0050 N.D.
Chromatogram Pattern: .
Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery
Trifluorotoluene 70 130 93

Anaiytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

LAl han

Brucie Fletcher

. Project Manager » Page: 7




Seun)la. 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415} 364-56u¢ FAX {415} 3649233
404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 © (510) 988-9600 FAX (510) 988-9673

w Analy‘tical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921.9600  FAX (916) 921-0100-

acific Environmental Group Client Proj. ID:  325-004.1B/9-7127,Tracy Sampled: 10/25/95
025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Sample Descript: MW8@29.5 Received: 10/30/95
San Jose, CA 95110 Matroe: SOLID . Extracted: 10/31/95

. Analysis Method: 8015Mod/8020 ' Analyzed: 11/01/95
Lab Number; 9510L28-08 Reported: 11/06/95

BB EHEE

Instrument ID: GCHF’18

Total Purgeablé Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte . Detection Limit Sample Results
‘ mg/Kg - mg/Kg
TPPH as Gas - 1.0 N.D.
Benzene 0.0050 N.D.
Toluene ' ‘ 0.0050 N.D.
Ethyt Benzene - 0.0050 N.D.
Xylenes {Total) 0.0050 N.D.
Chromatogram Pattern: :
Surrogates " Control Limits % % Recovery
Trifluorotoluene 70 130 95

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

Es %VM—\*C&\ U\

Brucie Fletcher

Project Manager Page:




-Sequ01a 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415) 364.9600 FAX (415} 364.9233
404 N, Wiget Lane Walnut Creck, CA 94598 (510) 988-9600 FAX (510} 988-9673

w Analytj_ca]_ 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 FAX {916) 921-0100

ac oup j. ID: .
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Sample Descript: MWB@33.5 Received: 10/30/95
£ San Jose, CA 95110 Matrix: SOLID Extracted: 10/31/95

Analysis Method: 8015Mod/8020 Analyzed: 11/01 /95

QC Batch Number: GC103195BTEXEXB

instrument ID: GCHP18 .
: Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte - Detection Limit Sample Resuits
mg/Kg mg/Kg
TPPH as Gas 1.0 N.D
Benzene 0.0050 N.D.
Toluene 0.0050 N.D.
Ethyl Benzene _ 0.0050 N.D.
Xylenes (Total) ' 0.0050 N.D
Chromatogram Pattern:
Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery

Trifluorotoluene . . 70 130 98

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present abave the statad limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

@\ iﬁljrr\\ Jas

Brucle Fletcher
Project Manager ‘ Page:




SequOIa 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063

A 1 t_ l 404 W, Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 A5

na lca 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 FAX (916} 921-0

s Y DEC 05 1995 !
I

Pacific Environmental Group ' Client Proj. ID:  325-004.1B/9-7127,Tracy Sampled: 11/22/95
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Sample Descript: MW6 Received: 11/27/95
San Jose, CA 85110 - Matrix: LIQUID

Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 11/29/95
Attention: Maree Doden Lab Number: 9511H70-D1 R :12/0

Instrument |D: GCHPOS

Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte - ' Detection Limit Sample Results
ug/L . . ug/L
TPPH as Gas : : 50 N.D
Benzene 0.50 N.D
Toluene : 0.50 N.D
Ethyl Benzene . 0.50 N.D
Xylenes (Total) 0.50 N.D
Chromatogram Pattetn:
Surrogates ' Control Limits % % Recovery

Trifluorotoluene 70 _ 130 93

‘ Anzlytes reponted as N.D. were not present above the stated limit.of detection,

‘ SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

LAt hon

Brucie Fletcher
Project Manager _ _ Page: 1




Sequ01a 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063  (415) 364-9600 FAX (415) 3649233
404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creck, CA 94598  (510) 988-9600 FAX (510) 988-9673

v Analytical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite B Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921.9500 - FAX (916) 921-0100

onmental j. tD. 32 . pled:
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Sample Descript: MW7 : Received: 11/27/95
San Jose, CA 95110 Matrix: LIQUID
Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 11/29/95

QC Batch Number: GC112995BTEX03A
Instrument 1D: GCHPO3 : )
Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Resulis
ug/L ug/I
TPPH as Gas - 50 N.D
Benzene 0.50 N.D
Toluene 0.50 N.D
Ethyl Benzene 0.50 N.D
Xylenes (Total) 0.50 N.D
Chromatogram Pattern:
Surrogates : Control Limits % % Recovery
Trifluorotoluene 70 130 ai

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

Bl

Brucie Fletcher
Project Manager Page: 2




SeqUOIa €80 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063  {415) 364-9600 FAX (415) 364-9233
- 404 N, Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 {510) 988.9600 FAX (510) 988-9673

v Analytical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 {916} 921-9600 FAX (916) 921-0100

Pacific Environmental Group Client Proj. ID: 325-004.1B/9-7127 Tracy Sampled: 11/22/95
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Sarmple Descript: MWS Received: 11/27/95

San Jose, CA 95110 Matrix: LIQUID :
Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 11/29/95
Attention: Maree Doden Lab Number: 9511H70-03 Reparted: 12

atch | :
Instrument ID: GCHPO3

Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte - _ Detection Limit Sample Results
ug/L ug/L -
TPPH as Gas 50 N.D.
Benzene 0.50 N.D.
Toluene 0.50 N.D.
Ethyl Benzene 0.50 N.D.
Xylenes (Total} : 0.50 N.D.
Chromatogram Pattern:
Surrogates Control Limits % : % Hecovery
Trifluorotoluens 70 130 89

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

\6 4’-&5&1‘\,\0/\

Brucie Fletcher _ :
Project Manager Page: 3




Sequoia
¥ Analytical

Pacific Environmental Group
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440
San Jose, CA 85110

Attention: Maree Doden

Analyte

TPPH as Gas

Benzene

Toluene

Ethyl Benzene -
Xylenes (Total)
Chromatogram Pattern:

Surrogates
Triftuoratoluene

680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063
404 N. Wiget Lane Walowt Creek, CA 94558
819 Striker Avenue, Suite B Sacramento, CA 95834

Client Proj. ID:  325-004.1B/8-7127, Tracy
Sample Descript: TB-1

Matrix: LIQUID

Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020

Lab Number: 9511H70-04

Detection Limit
ug/L

50

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

Control Limits‘%
70

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated imit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

4 /-Mddxm

_ Brucie Fletcher
Project Manager

(415) 364-9600 FAX (415) 364-9233
(510} 988-9600 FAX {510) 988-9673
(916} 921-9600 FAX (916) 921-0i60

Sampled: 11/22 /95
Received: 11/27/95

Analyzed: 11,/29/95
Reported: 12 /01 /95

Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Sample Resuits
ug/L

N.D
N.D
N.D
N.D
- N.D

% Recovery
130 87

Page:




Sequ01a 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063  (415) 364-9600 FAX (415) 364-9233
404 N, Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510) 988.9600 FAX {510) 988-9673

w Analytical 819 Seriker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 FAX (316) 921-0100

aciftc Enviranmental Group Client Project ID:  325-004.1B/9-7127, Tracy
025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Matrix: LIQUID

an Jose, CA 85110
ttention: Maree Doden Work Order #: 9511H70 O

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT
Analyte: - Benzene " Toluene Ethyl Yylenes
Benzene
QC Batch#: GC112995BTEX03A GC112995BTEX03A GC112995BTEXD3A GC112095BTEX03A
Analy. Method: EPA BO20 EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020
Prep. Method: EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030 . EPA 5030
Analyst: J. Woo J. Woo J. Woo J. Woo
MS/MSD #:  9511D5701 9511D5701 8511D5701 9511D5701
Sample Cone.: N.D. : N.D. N.D. i N.D.
Prepared Date: 11/29/95 11/29/95 11/29/95 , 11/29/95
Analyzed Date: 11/29/95 11/29/95 11/29/95 ' 11/29/95
instrument 1.D.#: GCHP3 GCHP3 GGHP3 GCHP3
| Conc. Spiked: 10ug/L 10 g /L 10 ug/L : 30 pug/L
} Result: 99 9.8 8.7 29
| MS % Recovery: 99 g8 g7 97
Dup. Result: 10 10 : 10 -
MSD % Recov.: 100 100 100 100
RPD: 1.0 20 3.0 34
RPD Limit: 0-50 050 . 0-50 . 050

LCS #:' BLK112005 BLK112905 BLK112995 BLK112995

Prepared Date: 11/29/95 11/29/95 11/29/95 ‘ 11/29/95

~ Analyzed Date: 11/29/95 11/28/95 11/28/95 11/29/95

Instrument [.D.#; GCHP3 GCHP3 GCHP3. GCHP3

Conc. Spiked: 10ug/L " 10ug/L 10ug/L 30 pg/L
LCS Result: 0.9 10 a9 o 30
LCS % Recov.: 99 100 99 100

M5/MSD
LCS 71-133 72-128 72-130 71-120
Control Limits

Brucie Fietcher _
Project Manager ** MS=Matrix Spike, MSD=MS Duplicate, RPD = Relative % Difféerence’ B511H70.PPP <1>

|

} [Please Note:

3 The LCS is a control sample of known, interferent-free matrix that is analyzed using the same reagents,
| EQUQIA ANALYTICAL preparation, and anatytical methods empioyed for the samples, The matrix spike is an aliquot of sample

| fortified with known guantities of specific compourids and subjected to the entire analytical procedure. if

i &CL‘ the recovery of analytes from the matrix spike does not fall within specified control limits due to matrix

| \_Q / \ interference, the LCS recovery is to be used to validate the batch,

‘ .

|

&




_._ SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL SAMPLE RECE]PT LOG ___

CLIENT NAME:

REC. BY (PRINT):

D R PR IB RIS
/ é 6
. .

:-6:1

N DT Al OO LT OO T O et eSOl
T By e e g ek L M L L

Jpo

WORKORDER:
DATE OF LOG-IN:

Gy 40

WEYTERES

s

e e D A

. Cuslody Seal(s)

3. Chain-of-Cuslody
Records: '

. Traffic Reports or
Packing Lis;l:

. Airbill:

. Alrbili No.:
. Sample Tags:
Sample Tag Nos..

. Custody Seal Nos.:

. Sample Condition:

CIRCLE THE APPROPRIATE RESPONSE.

Presenl

inlact f Broken* _
Put in Remarks Section

I Absent*
Present @

Airbill / Sticker

Present /

LAB SAMPLE
#

DASH

CLIENT
IDENTIFICATION

CONTAINER
DESCRIPTION

SAMPLE
MATRIX

DATE
SAMP,

REMARKS: |
CONDITIONETC.)|

/I

<

/22

p

I
AN

/T F

£

IWE

v

3
T

I _ ZF: i
‘pﬁ—*‘o

75/

o %45

EBresenty Absent*
ot Listed

on Chain-of-Custody

ntact Broken* { Leaking*

. Does information on custody

reporls, traffic reports and

sample tags agree? @No*

10.
used;

1 Date Rec, at Lab;

1
12 Temp. Rec. at Lab:
11

3. Time Rec. at Lab:

A0 WWM& A

1
Proper preservalives

f No*
/A E-TE

pd

7
7
\"‘-—-—‘

£3°

/7,

A e A A AR R R AR

SRR

* if Circled, contact Project manager and attach record of resolution

1ot A Lt Al L S SR A

Revision 3/21/85




Fax copy of Lab Report and COC to Chevron Contact;

] Yes

O No

Chain—of—Custody— Record

.| Chevron Fadllty Numbaer Q’ q ‘24?

Chevron Contact (Nomse) /{ 6;()/061‘/7 ﬁAlJ

Chevron U.S.A. Ing. Facllly Address \ (Phone)
P.0. BOX 5004 Conaultant’ Project N“m“f - 7‘5 @O‘? /—@ Loborotory Name A (JO?A
Son Ramon, CA 94583 | Coneuttent Nome Pacific Environmental Croup Laboratory Release Numbar_ 01 45 //.._.
FAX (415)'842'*9591 Address 2025 Gateway Place Ste.,440 ‘Sail]JOSE Samplea Collscted- by (Nomn) ,(K})(‘fg‘
Project Contact (Ndmay ‘ ( Qunsllon ote 1 =7 -
{Phona) (408)441-7590"0"15“)-_4.44:3&2___ Signolure - ‘\‘;1
‘ g Anclyses To Be Porformed C NOTE:
- . 3 £ . DO NOT BILL
' 3 é <6 E'g § | IR TB-LB SAMPLE
3 LN | T - c
1 2 51 <o | 838 E z §ﬂ 1 |4 E B 1E | =.
: o s afu £ | s [FRle & {3 s |5 ts | 5%
B [} o — — D~ ) £ Fu i
SRR v PO PR SRR P AN A 0T ASIHTO
% 8 P8 | & | £ 3 3 ‘Eﬁ. 2158 | 52| 52| 5 |58 358 Remarks
Mo | 1 3 1W e lad Hee [y X
1043 o || Lo | F
\, LO?\ 2 \ @)%, 1
A 1B-1 < (2] A IR

W llL

b, = bl TTN S W B T

Rdlnqu%{W
WA ~

JA
[ InZ)
Ralinquish { o <?nlmtlon Dote/Time "Recely ture) OrqunhoIIon/I'y-(F Dote/Tiny, - - Tumn Around Time {Clrcle Gholos)
| . ¢o} fﬁ ﬁ Q0 \F?R’C\f[f Y -ng 2 Hr,
Relingui By /{Sign _ro.) Orgonlz ‘ By (sl re) Crganizoll Datcfﬂ}m ? 7 >1 48 Hre.
' . % (o 1. «l(fé) }?X i ML Ul | 1y S e
Orgontzation | - Date/Time _/1/.7] d

nlyn# - wlﬂiﬁ% Lubfrelory By (Signature)




SeqUOia 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063

404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598

v | Analytica]_ 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834

acific Environmental Group Client Proj. iD:  325-004.1B/9-7127,Tracy
2025 Gateway Place, Sulte 440 Sampie Descript: MW6

San Jose, CA 95110

Attention: Marea Doden
112

Instrument {D: GCHPOS
' Analyte

TPPH as Gas
Benzene
Toluene

Ethyl Benzene
Xylenes {Total)

Chromatogram Pattern:

Surrogates
Trifluorotoluene

- Matrix: LIQUID
Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020
Lab Number: 8511H70-01

i nCI"lC FNVERONMENTAL GROUP, ing.

Sampled: 11/22/95
Received: 11/27/95

Analyzed: 11 /29 /95
Reported: 1

Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Detection Limit
ug/L

50

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

Control Limits %
70

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection,

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

Ao

Brucie Fletcher
Project Manager

130

Sample Results
ug/L

ZZZ2ZZ
Douoo

% Recovery
93

Page:




SeqUOIa 630 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063  (415) 364-9600 FAX (415) 364-9233
404 N. Wiget Lanc Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510) 988.9600 FAX {510) 988-9673

v AnaIYtical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 FAX (916) 921-0100

Pacific Environmental Group

& 2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Sample Descript: MW7 ' Received: 11 /27 /95
San Jose, CA 95110 Matrix; LIQUID
Analysis Met

hod: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 11/28/95
: 89511H R :

Attention: Maree Doden Lab Numb

atch Number:
Instrument 1D: GCHPO3

Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte ‘ Detection Limit Sampie Results
ug/L ug/L
TPPH as Gas , : 50 N.D
Benzene 0.50 N.D
Toluene 0.50 N.D
Ethyl Benzene 0.50 N.D
Xylenes (Total) 0.50 N.D
Chromatogram Pattern: :
Surrogates Control Limits % % FHecovery
Triflucrotoluene ' 70 130 ' 81

Analytes repbrted as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection,

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

R 1

Brucie Fletcher 7
Project Manager , Page:




Sequoia

¥ Analytical

Pacific Environmental Group
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440
San Jose, CA 95110

Attention: Maree Doden

QC Bat ber: GC1
Instrument |D: GCHPO3

Analyte

TPPH as Gas

Benzene

Toluene

Ethyl Benzene

Xylenes (Totai)
Chromatogram Pattern:

Surrogates
Trifluorotoluene

680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063
404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598
819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8  Sacramento, CA 95834

Client Proj. iD:  325-004.1B/9-7127,Tracy
Sample Descript: MW8

Matrix: LIQUID

Analysis Method: 8015Mod/8020

Lab Number: 8511H70-03

Detection Limit
. ug/L

50

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

Control Limits %
70

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

~£5 {i&%*j&pf\

Brucie Fletcher
Froject Manager -

{415) 364-9600 FAX (415) 364-9233
(5100 988-9600 FAX (510} 988.9673
(916) 921-9600 FAX (916) 921-0100

Sampled: 11/22/95
Received: 11/27/95

Analyzed: 11/29/95
Reported: 12/01/95

Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Sample Results
ug/L

zzzzz
20000

% Recovery
130 89

Page:



SeqUOIa 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063  (415) 364-9600 FAX (415) 364-9233
404 M, Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94558 (510) 988-9600 FAX (510) 9838-9673

v Ana]ytica] 819 Striker Avenue, sgates Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 FAX {916) 9210100

pled: 11/22/
Received: 11/27/85

. 1D
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Sample Descript: TB-1
San Jose, CA 85110 Matrix: LIQUID
Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020

Analyzed: 11 /29/95
2/01/9

QC Batch Number: GC112995BTEX03A

Instrument |D: GCHPO3 '
Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte : Detection Limit Sample Results
ug/L - ug/L
TPPH as Gas ' 50 N.D.
Benzene : 0.50 N.D.
Toluene 0.50 N.D.
Ethyl Benzene - 0.50 N.D.
Xylenes (Total) 0.50 N.D,
Chromatogram Pattern:
Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery
Trifluarotoluene : , 70 130 87

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

& iﬂ&)’r_}\ﬂ\

Brucie Fletcher _ _ .
Project Manager : Page:




SeqUO]_a 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415) 364-9600 FAX (415) 364-3233
404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creck, CA 94598 (510) 288-9600 FAX (510) 988.9673

v Anal y l ical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 FAX (916) 921-0100

:: Pacific Environmental Group Client Project ID:
22025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Matrix:
San Jose, CA 95110

Attention: Maree Doden

325-004.1B/9-7127, Tra
LIQUID

Work Order #: 9511H7

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

Analyte: Benzene Toluene Ethyl Xylenes
Benzene
QC Batch#: GC112095BTEX03A GC112995BTEX03A GC112995BTEX03A GC112995BTEXD3A
Analy. Method: EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020
Prep. Method: EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030
Analyst: J. Woo J.Woo J. Woo ' J. Woo
MS/MSD #:  9511D5701 951105701 9511D5701 8511D5701
Sample Cone.: N.D, N.D. N.D. . M.D.
Prepared Date: 11/29/95 11/29/95 11/29/95 11/29/95
Analyzed Date: 11/23/95 11/29/95 11/29/95 - 11/29/95
Instrument 1.D.#: GCHP3 GCHP3 GCHP3 GCHP3
Conc. Spiked: 10pg/L 10 pg/L 10 g,/L 30 ug/L
Result: 99 9.8 87 29
MS % Recovery: 99 B 97 97
Dup. Result: 10 10 - 10 30
‘MSD % Recov.: - 100 100 100 100
RPD: 1.0 2.0 . 80 : 3.4
RPD Limit: 0-50 0-50 0-50 0-50

LCS #: BLK112995 BLK112995 BLK112895 - BLK112995
Prepared Date: 11/29/95 11/29/95 11/28/95 11/29/95
Analyzed Date: 11/29/95 11/29/95 11/29/95 11/29/95
" Instrument [.D.#: GCHP3 GCHP3 GCHP3 GCHP3
Conc. Spiked: 10 pg/L 10ug/L 10 pg/L 30ug/L
LCS Result: 8.9 10 9.9 30
LCS % Recov.: 99 100 89 100
M5/MSD :
LCS 71-133 72-128 72-130 71-120
Control Liméts
Please Note:
The LCS is a control sample of known, interferent-free matrix that is analyzed using the same reagents,
§EQU NALYT!CAL preparation, and analytical methods employed for the samples. The matrix spike is an aliquot of sample
fortified with known quantities of specific compounds and subjected to the entire analytical procedure. If
the recovery of analytes from the matrix spike does not fall within specified control limits due to matrix
interference, the LCS recovery is to be used to validate the batch.
Brucxe Fletcher

Project Manager ** MS = Matrix Spike, MSD=MS Duplicate, RPD = Relative % Difference 8511H70.PPP <1>

&




SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL SAMPLE RECEIPT LOG

A e e T SRR SRS

RSl TR o
TR 'u:

CLIENT NAME: - PEG WORKORDER: - CID | l {4 L O
REC.BY (PRINTY: (/5 7 DATE OF LOG-IN: YIS

CIRCLE THEA;“PROPRIATE RESPONSE . LAB SAMPLE DASH CLIENT CONTAINER | SAMPLE | DATE REMARKS: |
1. Custody Seal(s) Pfesent 4 4 | IDENTIFICATION |DESCRIPTION| MATRIX | SAMP. |CONDITION(ETC.)!
| Intact / Broken* VL R-C fTivde J jé.dé L 22957
2, Custody Seal Nos.:  Putin Remarks Section 2| ) W FE / - 2 |
{ 3. Chaln-of-Custody > /7///8 J’ !

Records: ‘ i Absent* YA 76"/ o 1./9451 \’/

. Traffic Reporis or : - ' : =

Packing List: Present B - , 3 |~
5. Airbill: Alebill / Sticker _‘ — - N
Present / ﬁ’ '
'6. Alrbill No.: ~—— P

7. Sample Tags: .I Absent* n /
Sample Tag Nos.: ot Listed ,__// LD/
~ on Chain-of-Custody : qb/f

8. Sample Condition: Broken* / Leaking* ; |/7, /

9, Does Information on custody '
reports, traffic reports and o e ]J
sample tags agree? (@NO* ‘ pd d |

{ 10. Proper preseﬁfé-lives - , / '

used: : ! No* i ' /

11. Date Rec. at Lab; /- HE- TS L

{12. Temp. Rec. at Lab: /J’"

. Time Rec. at Lab: e

‘ lf Clréled .' cont'cvt"roject manager and altach ‘record of 'reéglutlonw‘

s

s

e

SIS

Revision 3/21/95




L1 T7€s

) Fax copy of Lab Report and COC to Chevron Contact; E] No

Chain-—of-—Cusiodv—Recordiv

Chavron U.5.A. Ine.
P.0. BOX 5004
San Ramon, CA 94583

Consultent Projest Humber
Consuttant Nome_L@Cific Environmental Group

.| Chevron Fudllty Number q :l ‘Z,r

Facllity Address

Chevion Contect (Name)

7“7_ OO“J / lq Laborctory Name

{Phons)

K evbeth fad X

A;:c}Sno?A

Loborotory Rtloou.Numbor #—m {J IIA

Rz,

FAX (415)342—9591 Addross_202 GCateway Place Ste. 440 Sa? JOSG. . Samples Collscted by (Nama}
Froject Contost (Ndmsy L | Y Callacilon Date ; [/ il 4xd
{Phone) ( 408 ) 44 1-7 iﬂﬁ) Numbor]h_ltél_l:_g_le___ Slgnoture =F ¥ )
‘ "E’ Anolysss To Be Performed NOTE:
5 .8 P - ) DO NOT BILL
3 £ 26| 33 -8 E g 1s |38 TB-LB SAMPLE
E 31 1|8 E 7 | 3 E | g
3 2| %] <5 |88 E e ! § ELE |5 | =g g
3 3 [ ¥ E® |3 0 2 1A Ay -
3 Pl |38 |eoe 1| &l Bl kR ASHHTO
D E ’ £ 3 ° Ea | E® P
5 3 2 gl:!i é é ] 3 . EE’: E.% Sﬁ n.g av & ga igé Remarka_
Moy@ | 1 13 Wle (luzd Hee [y X
i3] o | L35 | |
WA 2 \ O30 ]
B e A R R DY :

1?'. ,‘-\ I|L

ya

[

Ralinguish (

_ < nlzation Dote/Thne

E 5. yzrisiae

"Recely ture} Orgonlzation.—~ ’_Pa
m e NP Ver 1y

lo/‘rlm_- -
P

Rellngqu! By S;n re} )

N (o

it e

W L Organizallon _ outo/ﬂr;n Sy

DS e (WY S

Relinquidhyg By ($135 ,{

Organtzotion | noyn
75 5~

klwﬂfg Laborotery By (Signalure) <

Date/Time _;/t/ -7

Tumn Around Time (Clrcle Cholos)

24 Hre.
48 Hre.

[%]

L)




ATTACHMENT C

WELL DEVELOPMENT AND SAMPLING DATA SHEETS




WELL DEVELOPMENT DATA SHEET

Project#: 52’)’-(’“{')1/!6 Well# L4'¢4 |~ Q_) Development Method Used Z,!{
Site Addgess: DTW ffeet:: _|%. 5 100 _3.00 0B Lope B cr_/z.
‘A4 DTL (feet: __— _(TOC) ros) ____ ! /
v TQ_AV%(«J Purge Vol (10 Casings):___ 205 (gal)
Time Depth Gallons Measurements Comments; (odor, clarity, grain size, etc.}
begin end to water | to bottom pumpedl total pH cond temp turbity activity |
(056 | poo | RO TAAA] 534 525 OAEN IO | T3.3 _7;3(“3(*4_\0‘30(*’ £ 01 Kaeomp e
fled jred™ | 13 50 78 30] 5.2 |05 g ac) 173 %2%>_zccmvloeﬁ! 4 mg. et
oS IS 1 1DA5] RI8.5.25 1535 |&8807471 | 151 sz00]s cectn . AL Deeedd e
LB 1213551 2835 525 | U 1330740 | WAl szeohootee 42llY Rioa e
e B - - ‘ A
izl g8 1132017835505 | 76.251688] 1747] 338 srcchimadae 2L iRy
P LN ) A
NN =1

Completed by: M\))

date:_ [~ Z?,"q 6-




Projects#: 32”) (Y'W’l@

Site Address:

h, 7‘/‘)’ .
I

2 aded
o]

WELL DEVELOPMENT DATA SHEET

Well #;

Lf 78

2HDTW {feet); (ﬂ ) (TOC) ffx (TOB)

DTL (feet):
Purge Vol (10 Casmgs)

(TOC)
15

63

Developmént Method Used: Z,,‘

/§ ()Qf:;?[(’: B .Cr‘t‘/;’i

— _ (TOB)

(gal)

Time

begin

end

to water

Depth

to bottom

Gallons

pumped

total

pH

Measurements

cond temp turbity

Comments: {odor, clarity, grain size, etc.)
activity

140

108

1445

B4

.18

e

GYre]

A0 |e8.2) >an

U4

.28

[A8H

788H

A

@5

S

Il 322 s

9:05

j14

TR

A4

1425

oA

150 Szedd

— , |
k“hm\o &@E{QD M%

DDCQ[OGZ S k"r{\s

9.7

Yol @)

fzaXte)

Y

Ml

OB

174

ool 225

Sy Y

133

1635

7339

HA0

(570 |HAB DS

U

//

Ext

NS

Comnleted by

N6

i\ -77 9%

date:




WELL DEVELOPMENT DATA SHEET

Project#: 37’)’_ (Y’)'ﬁli 6 Well #: U'u '% Development Method Used: Zﬂ
Site Ad ress: DTW (feet): 1"3 35 mo0)__ A ] /% (TOB) ) /< ORGE P)f
A % DTL (feet): __——__ (TOQ) (TOB)
‘ﬁ\‘? _.A;z{rj ,?/ ~ Purge Vol (10 Casings): l! 9 ‘f & (gal)
Time - Depth Gallons . . . Measurements Comments: {odor, clarity, grain size, etc.)
begin end to water - | to bottom | pumped total pH cond temp | turbity actvily

0200 |10 0B 3035141801 4.0 (28] |08 |83 | WA bors | Moceior. 80 tod

ooRieis PLo AR 4 | B 1610[633 [ 1332 LW&L@:\?
01511020 |20 84 ALBD @ 633 1259 | WD | Do OO L

G 2a 10:26 | 2130 4130 & 16233 [ 139 e Vo
017410130 | 3 [ 86|18 20 lo8A ] [T oo >

b4

4;ﬁ-)~l\

1 . —
Completed by: A#Lﬁ date: f, 22495




FIELD DATA SHEET -

N S

TER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET

OJECT No. : .ML&OCAHON.@_@L, fAIE E-ID/'\ WELL 1D #:

LIENT/STATION No. 1 CﬂE ol | FIELD TECHNICIAN:\I/;:AO \Vﬁ\ Q‘-P ?'

WELL INFORMATION ' CASING . ‘
Jepth to Liquid: TOB TOC " DIAMETER LlNEAR FT. . '. ‘SAMPLE TYPE
Depth to waterr___- TOB ' TOC g 2 e ()1 : ﬂcrou‘ndwater
“otal depth:_ TOB ToC O 3 s 0.38 [J Duplicate
Jate: Time (2400): 0 4 s~ 0.66 {1 Extraction well
C - - : R R ——" ¥t [ Trip blank
Probe Type ] Oil/Water interface [ R R— ¥+)] O Fieh.:i blank
and Electronic indicator, I [ Y———— . [] Equipment blank
L0.# Other; ‘ 0 8 wee—em— 2.6 Oother,
. i .
A Gal/Lmea Number of . Calculated
TD - DTW = ___x Foot i :')‘ x Casings = Purge '
DATE PURGED:_'_\ 17 7?@mm‘ < END (2400 he):_<_ PURGED BY:
DATE SAMPLED: L l t 2 i ) START: l ‘ Z Z gz END (2400 hr): = SAMPLED BY:
TIME VOLUME pH E.C. TEMPERATURE : ,
(2400 h) {gal.} (units) (umhos/em@25°C) . (P COLOR  TURBIDITY  QDOR
. Cobako-wo ; uo.zoo Suong
Pumped dry Yes./ No . Moderste
. Yelbw ngh( None
FIELD MEASUREMENTS AT TIME OF SA.MPLE, AFI'ER RECHARGE: Brown . Trace
DTW: TOB/TOC
PURGING EQUIPMENTZI.D.‘# ‘ ' : ’ SAMPLING EQUIPMENT/L.D. # °
[ Bailer: o O Aidift Pump: S IRBai[er: / "5- ’;_{
Centrifugal Pump 15 _[] Dedicated: _ : [ Dedicated:
Other: . : _ [O Other:
SAMP.CNTRL #  DATE TIME (2400} No.'of Cont.  §IZE. , CONTAINER PRESERVE ANA}.Y'I'ICAL PAKAMEI'ER

ILE(; //7,?, anen 5 A

REMARKS: ;== . T .

‘ ,( &) : ~ @ —
SIGNATURE: .—.f-=='-’4 T @ , ‘ | ‘@ ENVIRONNENTAL




A .

WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET

pRo,ECT No. ._MQ.QL@CICATION @;QAL fAE Qﬂ-—\ WELL ID #; {cb T

FIELD DATA SHEET

R T

R A

=

7. O o
" CLIENT/STATION No. : CAJF(_JQ(’)U FIELD TECHNICIAN: D o7
WELL INFORMATION CASING _ GAL
. Depth to Liquid: TOB TOC DIAMETER LINEAR FT. _ SAMPLE TYPE
Depth to water: TOB TOC g 2 - 07 : %Groundwater
Total depth: TOB ToC . 3 .38 Duplicate
Date: Time (2400); 0 4 weeee——— 0.66 - [0 Extraction well
: : [] 4.5 v .83 -~ [] Trip blank
Probe Type . [_J OilAWater interface (0 5 e 1.02 : {1 Field blank
aed L] Electronic indicator I - J———— .| ’ [C] equipment biank
LD. ¢ O other; O s 2.6 O other,__
_ , .
Gal/Linea . Number of Calculated
TD - bTW = x Foot T = x Casings = Purge
DATE PURGED:_ ™ (_ START END (2400 hr); PURGED BY:

—- — -
DATE SAMPLED: Ij‘,w ;"ZJSMRT: A A4 enD (2400 ho

e

SAMPLED BY:

TIME  VOLUME  pH EC. TEMPERATURE _ |
(2400 hr) . (gal) (units) (zmhos/cm @ 2 5°C) e COLOR TURBIDITY ODOR
&
oo )‘_PQ,EQ%VF @ /\

HEE roEl D&Qp/‘)#&c#

Pumped dry Yes-/ No

DTW:

FIELD MEASUREMENTS AT TIME OF SAMPLE, AFTER RECHARGE:

Cobaht 0-100 U 0-200 Svang
Ciear Modetate
rale Faint
‘rel[ow Light None
Brown © TRae

TOB/TOC

PURGING EQUIPMENT/LD. #

SAMPLING EQUIPMENT/LD. #

(7 Bailer: : [ Airlift Purnp ERBatler /’T_ )
Centrifugal Pump 15 _O Dedlcated [ Dedicated:
Other: . {3 COther:
SAMP, CNTRL# DATE TIME (2400) No. of Cont. CONTAINER  PRESERVE MC&%ETE;R
,ZLZZ{‘? 35 A fﬁ_m[ EfEZ Crbes Btey
REMARKS: - —. T

-~

7 - -

lr\f
[ AW e

! SIGNATURE: L@J‘W\'\ _-




. i . ~ FIELD DATA SHEET -
ATER SAMPLE FIELD DATASHEET |

A 2pn—. WELL 1D #:

3ROJECT No. : ML&OCA‘HON @_ﬁfu 4

CLIENT/STATION No. : Cﬁﬁ)ﬂod

FIELD TECHNICIAN:

I/QZOVL\ @JD Z

WELL INFORMATION ' CASING ) GAI. _ '
Depth to Liquid: TOB TOC - DIAMETER LINEAR FT. _ SAMPLE TYPE
Depth to water;____ TOB T0C g 2 037 , . % Groupdwater
Total depth:_ ‘ TOB TOC i 3 ' .38 Dupllc‘ate
Date; Time (2400): 0 4 ————— 066 [[] Extraction well
' : : [0 45 ‘e (.83 - [ Trip blank
Probe Type L1 OilWater interface I T —— Y ;) _ | Fielfi blank
and L] Electronic indicator [1 6 e 1.5 (O Equipment blank
1.D. # [ Other; 0 8 we———e 26 (Jother,
. .
Gal/ Linea Number of Calculated
TD_____ - DTW = x Foot ; ‘:} = X Casings ____ =Purge_

e —

~TeT i
DATE PURGED: ‘%ﬁ\ ~ { { "{/START:

S
END (2400 hr}:_< PURGED BY:_

. ] Y DY P e ey B B
DATE SAMPLED:_| |~ {7 1 %tarT _’-" _END (2400 hr)i__———— SAMPLED BY:

TIME VOLUME pH - E.C.

TEMPERATURE
(2400 hr) (gal.) . {units) (umhos(cm@zs"o' . P

COLOR TURBIDITY ODOR -

Pumped dry Yes./ No
FIELD MEASUREMENTS AT TIME OF SAMPLE, AFI'ER RECHARGE.
DTW: TOB/TOC

LQ@)&_PQQ HEE Le;;??c@_%kﬁ/

0.200 Strong
Moderate F-IM

Ye Ilﬂw I
Brown

PURGING EQUlPMENT/l.D.'#

[ Bailer: . O Airlift Pump
Centrifugal Purnp 15 _[O Dedicated:
Other:

. [ Cther:

SAMPLING EQUIPMENT/I.D. #

[SlBaller / ’7- (%
[ Dedicated:

SAMP. CNTRL # DATE

. TIME (2400[ No. ofCont. ) CONTAINER PRESERVE ANALYTICAL PARAMETER
G 77

.

REMARKS:---—n- -
- s /‘
: T " r
iy 7 _
= -
iy @ B eENTAL
LA f aaml
SIGNATURE _——4&<—“ \ T ‘% GROUP.NNC. -




O Yes
Fax copy of Lab Report cnd COC to Chevron Contact: O No Chqm —0f— Cus]‘ody RECOl"d:
:| Chevron Foclity Number :l 1‘2«4 Chovron Contact (Name) M}) ﬁAﬁd *
Fooltity Address f {Phone)
Ch(;?FC!Br‘I :'SS.S.[):,“C. Consuitant Projest Humber 7) 75 é)O"J /@ Laboratery Hame /'i gédo ?A
gl .R ° .CA 94583 Consultont Name Pacific Environmental Group Loboratory Relsane Humhor m fjl b=
an wamen. dress 2025 Gateway Place Ste.440 San Jose mples Collected by (Nams L2
FAX (415)842-9591 [ ¥ T e, | seme by { ; ) )
“Projoct Contact {(NdmsJ = _ { \/Ciastlon Dota - L4 =T - "F/ -
(Phone_C 408) 441 = 7 T mumber)_441=9102 Stqoturs =)
) 9 Anulyses To ‘Be Porformad T NOTE:
E s DO NOT BILL
z E %6 ;-E 5 ' E % y |2 TB-LB SAMPLE
E 3 1 ) - = g £ c
y | F | §| a8 Pl le e R 18 |
£ 2 (S 3 3 s £ ) A £
g E M l‘-'l% oo & g &'l‘ .g.-. u.--. 2 .-gr- 'ﬁn 'nﬁ Fal s
3 AR D I I S R ML L AR AR AR A
§ ﬁ % g:ﬂi b§‘ é A ) 3 EQS; Ev EL ™ I:ES n::a Su gB. [~ Ramorka
RV 3w 6 ed Heo 19 K
S | 135) |
UMY \ 0%
. | Z '\k DA \‘ &\ . ) . .
) I
; MNVA
i Ralinquich ( ) < Oryenization Date/Time Reostred By (Signature) Organliation Date/Time Tum Around Time (Circle Choloe)
3 >~ NWirsnn ,
2 2.0 .(0. 1-77-75138¢ . 24 He.
g Rallnqulsheyy By (Signdture) | Orgonizotion Dols/Time Recelved By (Slgnature) Organlzation Date/Time 48 Hre,
2 5 _Day:
E +
§ Relinquished By (Signolure) Orgonlzolon Date/Time | Aecleved For Laboratery By (Slgnature) Date/Time d




